

Drinking Water – Update #22

Date: 9 October 2018

Work Completed

Valemount Elementary, Mackenzie Secondary lead issues are now corrected and are in compliance with drinking water guidelines. No further update will be provided to these schools.

Future Testing

We will now be entering phase 3 of water testing of the remaining third of the School District facilities as prescribed by the Ministry of Education. This testing will be scheduled shortly and we will advise schools on when the water sampling will occur. Once we have the results we will advise schools accordingly on lead levels.

Closure

Thank you for your ongoing patience as we make progress with improving water for the students, staff and public at each school.

CC: Northern Health Authority